



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 157 of Cr.P.C. at PS

1. Date 17/8/19 Sub Date 17/8/19 PS Barabazar Year 2019 FIR No. 86/19 Date 17/8/19

2. Offence Electricity Act - Section 135(1)(a)

3. a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 741 Time 13:05 hr
 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SATURDAY Date 16/8/19 Time 16:26 hr
 c) Information received Date 17.8.19 Time 13:05 hr Entry No. 741 at the PS

4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typed

5. Place of Occurrence: a) Division and District Barabazar PS, East 12 km in the presence of
 b) Address Rajib Karanakar village, Gidighati W. Barabazar, Dist. Purulia
Anchal no VIII, Kulpada GP Postcode JK no 202
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, District and Division Barabazar PS, District

6. Complainant / Informant:
 a) Name: Anshuman Mibra, Station manager, Barabazar
 b) Father's / Husband's Name: C.C.C, WBSEDCL
 c) Date / Year of birth: Not stated Nationality: Indian
 e) Address: Barabazar C.C.C, WBSEDCL

7. Details of known suspects (with full particulars)
 (Attach separate sheet, if necessary).

Rajib Karanakar
 310 Bijay Karanakar
 of Gidighati
 PS Barabazar
 Dist Purulia

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant: _____

9. Particulars of properties stolen/lost: _____

10. Total value of properties stolen/lost: _____

11. Inquest report of DI, Case No., date: _____

12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) The original typed complaint, which is treated as FSR is attached herewith reproduced over leaf.

13. Action taken: Since the above report was received in violation of section 135(1)(a) Electricity Act, _____ registered the case and took up the investigation. _____ to take up the investigation transferred to P. S. _____ FIR read over to the Complainant/Informant, who has been satisfied with the same and has signed the Complainant/Informant line of copy.

Signature/Thumb impression of Complainant/Informant: Anshuman Mibra

Inspector-in-charge
 Barabazar PS
 District of Purulia
 Name: KABIRANTAN SINGH
 Rank: SI OF POLICE, BARABAZAR
 Date: 17/8/19



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.
(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)
OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER
BARABAZAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTER
email - sm.bzres.wbsecl@gmail.com Ph. No. 03253-258006

Memo. No. : BZR/156

Date: 17.08.2019

To
THE INSPECTOR IN-CHARGE
BARABAZAR POLICE STATION
DISTRICT: PURULIA
WEST BENGAL

Sub : F.I.R. against Unauthorized use of Electricity against Rajib Karmakar S/O Bijoy Karmakar of Vill- Gidhighati, P.S- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia, U/S 135(1)/a of the electricity (Amendment act-2007)

Sir,

I do hereby lodge complaint, empowered by enabling "The Electricity Act, 2003" subsequently electricity act-2007 to the effect that Rajib Karmakar S/O Bijoy Karmakar of Vill- Gidhighati, P.S- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia, his family was enjoying electricity illegally by hooking from nearest LT OH line with the help of two core flexible wire and he has committed theft of electricity U/S 135(1)/a of the electricity (Amendment act-2007).

On 16.08.2019, I Sri ANSHUMAN MITRA, A.E. & S.M., BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL along with

- (1) SAHEB SUTRADHAR, S.A.E(E), BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- (2) MD QASIM ANSARI, D.E., BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL

At About 04:26 P.M., entered into the premises of Rajib Karmakar S/O Bijoy Karmakar of Vill- Gidhighati, P.S- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and inspected his premises at Vill- Gidhighati, P.S Barabazar, DIST- Purulia.

During inspection, it was found that Rajib Karmakar S/O Bijoy Karmakar of Vill- Gidhighati, P.S- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia, his family was enjoying electricity illegally hooking from nearest LT OH line with the help of two core flexible wire in his premises at Gidhighati having connected load 0.118 KVA.

From the above arrangement he was using the following arrangements:

01. 01 no electric Bulb (100 watts)
02. 01 no of two core flexible wire (08 Mtrs. App.) along with hooking device

Out of which I seized the following articles:

01. 01 no of two core flexible wire (08 Mtrs. App.) along with hooking device

Seizure list was prepared at site. After process of inspection and seizure list we left the premises at about 04:46 p.m.

The said person has committed an offence U/S 135(1)/a of electricity act 2003 subsequently electricity (Amendment) act-2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R and action may be taken as per rule. The FIR could not be lodged on 16.08.2019 due to continuation of raid program till 9:30 P.M at other villages under the jurisdiction of Barabazar CCC.

Enclosure :
1. Seized articles in labeled condition.
2. Seizure List in Original.

Received on 17.08.19 at 13.05 hrs,
and alerted Barabazar PS case
86/19 dt 17/8/19 u/s 135(1)/a Electricity
Del.



Your Faithfully

Anshuman Mitra

Station Manager
Barabazar CCC
W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

A.E. & Stn. Manager
Barabazar C.C.C.
W.B.S.E.D.C.L.